TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JFGAME 7 LLC		06/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATCH 7 Sports LLC
Street Address:	225 E. 36th Street, 5E
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5207641	MATCH 7

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3152188100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3152188515

gmcguire@bsk.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** George R. McGuire, Esq. One Lincoln Center Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George R. McGuire
SIGNATURE:	/George R. McGuire/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment re Match 7#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment re Match 7#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0606

Exhibit D

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Assignor, JFGAME 7 LLC, a New York limited liability company having

an address at 667 Madison Ave C/O Isaac S. Chera, New York, NY 10065, has adopted, used

and is using the mark MATCH 7 in connection with Athletic apparel, namely, shirts, shorts,

sweatshirts, hats and athletic uniforms; soccer apparel, namely, shirts, pants, t-shirts, shorts,

socks, sweatshirts, and jackets; tennis wear.; Bags specially adapted for sports equipment;

Sporting equipment, namely, soccer balls and tennis balls; and Computerized on-line retail store

services in the field of apparel and bags; said mark having been registered in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office, Registration No. 5207641, dated May 23, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, MATCH 7 Sports LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

having an address at 225 E. 36th St-5E, New York, NY 10016, is desirous of acquiring said

mark, and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said JFGAME 7 LLC, does hereby assign unto the said MATCH

7 Sports LLC, all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of

the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Dated: June 19, 2019

Isaac S. Chera, Manager

21

653169v.6

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0607**

STATE OF New York)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF New York)

On the 19th day of June in the year 2019 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Isaac Chera, the Manager of JFGame 7 LLC, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed this instrument.

CHRISTINE LOMPADO

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01L06053774

QUALIFIED IN RICHMOND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-16-2023

22

653169v.6